PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6838638

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LYNX HOLDINGS V, LLC	07/23/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HALO2CLOUD LLC
Street Address:	910 W. LEGACY CENTER WAY
Internal Address:	SUITE 500
City:	MIDVALE
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84047

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 94

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8884583
Patent Number:	9093848
Patent Number:	9287730
Patent Number:	9318915
Patent Number:	9385549
Patent Number:	9466996
Patent Number:	9595840
Patent Number:	9628913
Patent Number:	9667092
Patent Number:	9793750
Patent Number:	9812892
Patent Number:	9819204
Patent Number:	9893543
Patent Number:	9923392
Patent Number:	9954380
Patent Number:	9973016
Patent Number:	10044206
Patent Number:	10050453
Patent Number:	10063086

PATENT REEL: 057649 FRAME: 0978

506791819

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10075000
Patent Number:	10135271
Patent Number:	10141755
Patent Number:	10148103
Patent Number:	10218213
Patent Number:	10245808
Patent Number:	10250056
Patent Number:	10283991
Patent Number:	10320210
Patent Number:	10389160
Patent Number:	10418839
Patent Number:	10443792
Patent Number:	10447050
Patent Number:	10483774
Patent Number:	10536012
Patent Number:	10581257
Patent Number:	10615552
Patent Number:	10693303
Patent Number:	10707694
Application Number:	15999394
Application Number:	13833838
Application Number:	15590237
Application Number:	15725385
Application Number:	16737077
Application Number:	16829806
Application Number:	16909822
Application Number:	17060722
Patent Number:	D695216
Patent Number:	D697867
Patent Number:	D708131
Patent Number:	D727257
Patent Number:	D727258
Patent Number:	D727843
Patent Number:	D727844
Patent Number:	D727845
Patent Number:	D730282
Patent Number:	D735661
Patent Number:	D735663

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D742311
Patent Number:	D744946
Patent Number:	D750017
Patent Number:	D750018
Patent Number:	D750019
Patent Number:	D751816
Patent Number:	D753060
Patent Number:	D769188
Patent Number:	D777675
Patent Number:	D786790
Patent Number:	D786792
Patent Number:	D797042
Patent Number:	D797044
Patent Number:	D797663
Patent Number:	D807825
Patent Number:	D807826
Patent Number:	D809456
Patent Number:	D833975
Patent Number:	D838246
Patent Number:	D838669
Patent Number:	D839189
Patent Number:	D840409
Patent Number:	D844560
Patent Number:	D853959
Patent Number:	D875669
Patent Number:	D877124
Application Number:	29668596
Application Number:	29669116
Application Number:	29685204
Application Number:	29685212
Application Number:	29685222
Application Number:	29690553
Application Number:	29716880
Application Number:	29716884
Application Number:	29717054
Application Number:	29717057
Application Number:	63123055

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 212-728-8000

Email: ipdept@willkie.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER SCHNEII

Correspondent Name: HEATHER SCHNEIDER Address Line 1: 787 SEVENTH AVENUE

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10019

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	128456.00001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER SCHNEIDER	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather Schneider/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/29/2021	

Total Attachments: 12

source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page1.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page3.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page3.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page4.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page5.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page6.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page7.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page8.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page9.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page10.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page11.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page11.tif source=LYNX_HALO2CLOUD LLC - IP Security Release Agreement#page11.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Release"), dated as of July 23, 2021, is made by LYNX HOLDINGS V, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, as administrative agent under the Credit Agreements (each as defined in the IP Security Agreement referred to below) (in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") for the benefit of the Administrative Agent and the Lenders, in favor of HALO2CLOUD LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of February 22, 2021 (the "IP Security Agreement"), between Agent and the Grantor (and recorded with the United States. Patent and Trademark Office on February 23, 2021 at Reel/Frame No. 7200/0207 (trademarks) and Reel/Frame No. 055364/0319 (patents)), the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in all of the Collateral (as defined in the IP Security Agreement), including without limitation, all trademark and patent registrations and applications set forth on Schedule I hereto.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate the IP Security Agreement and terminate, release and discharge its security interest in all of the Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used herein (including in the Recitals above) but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the IP Security Agreement (including by incorporation by reference to another document therein).
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Administrative Agent, on behalf of itself and the Lenders, hereby terminates and cancels the IP Security Agreement, forever releases, discharges, terminates and cancels all of its security interest in the Collateral, and retransfers, re-conveys and reassigns to the Grantor, as applicable, free and clear of any claims by the Administrative Agent, all right, title or interest of the Administrative Agent in, to or under Collateral, including without limitation, all trademark and patent registrations and applications therefor set forth on <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances.</u> The Administrative Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantor and its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives (as applicable) all such cooperation and assistance, including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all further documents or other instruments, as the Grantor and its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives (as applicable) may reasonably request in order to confirm, effectuate or record this Release.
- 4. <u>Recordation of Release</u>. Without limiting paragraph 3. above, the Administrative Agent understands and agrees that this Release may be recorded by the Grantor, or its successors, assigns and/or legal representatives (as applicable) with the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other applicable governmental authority.
- 5. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release shall be governed by and construed and enforced in accordance with, the laws of the State of New York, excluding conflict of laws principles that would cause the application of laws of any other jurisdiction.

[remainder of page intentionally blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer effective as of the date first written above.

LYNX HOLDINGS V, LLC, as the Administrative Agent

Bv:

Name: John T. Raymond Title: Sole Member

[Termination and Release of Intellectual Property Security Agreement (Halo2Cloud LLC)]

SCHEDULE I

(See attached.)

> Halo2 Cloud, LLC and Halo International SEZC Ltd.

Trademarks

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
1.	United States	H & Design	85/459,319	4,244,626	Registered	Haio2Cloud LLC
2.	United States	HALO2CLOUD.COM	85/875,025	4,431,808	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
3.	United States	HALO & Cloud Design	85/898,961	4,432,534	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
4.	United States	CHARGE IT CHARGE ME	85/898,912	4,439,702	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
5.	United States	HALO POCKET POWER STARLIGHT	85/956,072	4,440,324	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
6.	United States	STARLIGHT	85/956,095	4,440,325	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
7.	United States	HALO 2CLOUD & Design	85/250,451	4,584,746	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
8.	United States	HALO	85/980,730	4,635,273	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
9.	United States	HALO & Design	85/980,731	4,635,274	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
10.	United States	GLOW & Design	86/283,101	4,659,614	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
11.	United States	GLOW HALO LIMITED EDITION	86/283,204	4,663,209	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
12.	United States	HALO2CLOUD.COM	85/301,450	4,663,822	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
13.	United States	GLOW HALO LIMITED EDITION & Design	86/283,274	4,666,757	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
14.	United States	HALO & Cloud Design	86/304,089	4,684,286	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
15.	United States	HALO	85/459,212	4,706,064	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
16.	United States	HALO & Design HALO	85/459,271	4,706,065	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
17.	United States	HALO	85/670,545	4,714,570	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
18.	United States	HALO & Design	85/670,567	4,714,571	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
19.	United States	H & Design	86/437,284	4,768,015	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
20.	United States	GLOW	86/975,148	4,804,249	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
21.	United States	HALO POCKET POWER & Design	86/304,191	4,824,907	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
22.	United States	HALO POCKET POWER & Design	86/304,230	4,824,908	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
23.	United States	HALO POCKET POWER & Design	86/304,256	4,824,909	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
24.	United States	MAGIC SCANNER	86/129,392	4,887,527	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
25.	United States	HALO MAGIC SCANNER	86/145,694	4,887,535	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
26.	United States	HALO GUARD	86/797,698	5,030,331	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
27.	United States	POWER WALLET	85/292,206	5,139,650	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
28.	United States	H & Design	87/181,648	5,195,411	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
29.	United States	HALO GUARD H2O	87/182,813	5,195,446	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
30.	United States	HALO GUARD DROP SAFE	87/182,900	5,195,448	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
31.	United States	HALO BOLT ACDC	87/181,727	5,203,764	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
32.	United States	HALO BOLT ACDC & Design HALO BOLT	87/181,766	5,203,766	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
33.	United States	HALO GUARD RFID	87/182,871	5,203,812	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
34.	United States	HALO GUARD RFID Icon	87/182,885	5,203,813	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
		RFID				
35.	United States	HALO GUARD TECH MESH	87/182,924	5,203,816	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
36.	United States	HALO GUARD TECH MESH Icon	87/182,935	5,203,820	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
37.	United States	HALO GUARD H2O Icon	87/182,830	5,217,065	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
38.	United States	HALO	87/181,492	5,289,123	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
39.	United States	HALO & Design	87/181,517	5,289,124	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
40.	United States	HALO GUARD DROP SAFE Icon	87/182,914	5,320,759	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
41.	United States	HALO BOLT	86/412.530	5.337.781	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
42.	United States	HALO MAGIC POWER CUBE	87/476,488	5,426,324	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
43.	United States	MAGIC POWER CUBE	87/476,498	5,426,325	Registered	Haio2Cloud LLC
44.	United States	HALO & Wireless Design	87/671,005	5,501,731	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
45.	United States	HALO WIRELESS & Wireless Design HALO	87/671,157	5,501,737	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
46.	United States	POWERGLOW	87/687,855	5,502,424	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
47.	United States	HALO	86/437,189	5,614,221	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
48.	United States	HALO & Design	86/437,252	5,614,222	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
49.	United States	POWERED BY HALO	86/271,358	1	Pending	Halo2Cloud LLC

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
50.	United States	POWERED BY HALO	86/980,849		Pending	Halo2Cloud LLC
51.	United States	POWER IT FORWARD	86/412,019		Pending	Halo2Cloud LLC
52.	United States	POWERGLOW & Design	87/687,881		Pending	Halo2Cloud LLC
53.	China	HALO & Design		12278915	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
54.	China	HALO2CLOUD.COM		12278912	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
55.	China	HALO2CLOUD.COM		12278911	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
56.	China	HALO2CLOUD.COM		12278910	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
57.	China	海络(Hai Luo)		12278909	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
58.	China	海络(Hai Luo)		12278908	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
59.	China	海络(Hai Luo)		12278907	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
60.	China	H & Design		12293311	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
61.	China	H & Design		12293310	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
62.	China	H & Design		12293309	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
63.	China	TAKE CHARGE	1	12379705	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
64.	European Community	HALO		014290101	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
65.	European Community	HALO & Design		014290084	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
66.	European Community	H & Design		014289921	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Trademark	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
67.	Canada	HALO	1,733,988	TMA983,767	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
68.	Canada	HALO & Design	1,733,991	TMA983,771	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
69.	Canada	H & Design	1,733,993	TMA964,495	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
70.	Japan	HALO		6,130,331	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
71.	Japan	HALO & Design FIALO		6,130,332	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
72.	Japan	H & Design		6,066,277	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC
73.	Japan	HALO BOLT ACDC & Design		6,130,333	Registered	Halo2Cloud LLC

Patents

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
1.	United States	Accessory or Fashion Item that Charges Various Electronic Devices		8,884,583	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
2.	United States	Multi-Source Power Adapter		9,093,848	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
3.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Rechargeable Flashlight		9,287,730	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
4.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity		9,318,915	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
5.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Power Input and Power Output Connection Interfaces		9,385,549	lssued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
6.	United States	Decorative and Wearable Power Charger with Flashlight Feature		9,466,996	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
7.	United States	Lightweight, Wallet-Sized Portable Power Charger Kit with Removable Charging Cable		9,595,840	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
8.	United States	Stand and Wireless Speaker System for Tablet Computing Devices		9,628,913	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
9.	United States	Portable Charging Kit with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity		9,667,092	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
10.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Power Input and Power Output Connection Interfaces		9,793,750	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
11.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity		9,812,892	lssued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
12.	United States	Multi-Functional High Capacity Portable Power Charger		9,819,204	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
13.	United States	Portable Power Charger	ĺ	9,893,543	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
14.	United States	Power Charger with Charge Indicating Power Button		9,923,392	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
15.	United States	Decorative Charger Cable Apparatus	l	9,954,380	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
16.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Two-Way Charging Interface		9,973,016	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
17.	United States	Decorative and Wearable Power Charger with Flashlight Feature		10,044,206	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
18.	United States	Portable Power Adapter with Detachable Battery Unit		10,050,453	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
19.	United States	Portable Power Charger Kit for Wirelessly Recharging Electronic Devices		10,063,086	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
20.	United States	Safety Circuit for Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger		10,075,000	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
21.	United States	Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger		10,135,271	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
22.	United States	Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger		10,141,755	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
23.	United States	Multi-Functional High Capacity Portable Power Charger	i	10,148,103	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
24.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Power Input and Power Output Connection Interfaces		10,218,213	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
25.	United States	Multi-Layered Functional Fabric and Articles		10,245,808	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
26.	United States	Multi-Functional External Attachment and safety Circuit for a Portable Power Charger		10,250,056	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
27.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Rechargeable Flashlight		10,283,991	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
28.	United States	Portable Power Adapter with Detachable Battery Unit		10,320,210	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
29.	United States	Car Charger and Cradle with Wireless Charging Connectivity for Hand-Held Electronic Devices		10,389,160	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
30.	United States	Attachable Portable Power Charger with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity		10,418,839	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
31.	United States	Battery-Operated LED Light Bulb and Method for Operation Therefor		10,443,792	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
32.	United States	Decorative and Portable Power Charger with Motion Light		10,447,050	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
33.	United States	Decorative Portable Power Charger		10,483,774	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
34.	United States	Decorative and Portable Power Charger with Motion Light		10,536,012	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
35.	United States	Lightweight, Wallet-Sized Portable Power Charger Kit with Removable Charging Cables		10,581,257	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
36.	United States	Attachable Portable Power Charger with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity		10,615,552	lssued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
37.	United States	Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger		10,693,303	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
38.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Power Input and Power Output Connection Interference		10,707,694	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
39.	United States	Safety Circuit for Multi-Function Portable Power Charger	15/999,394		Allowed	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
40.	United States	Compact Portable Battery Charger	13/833,838		Pending	Halo2Cloud, LLC
41.	United States	Accessory or Fashion Item that Charges Various Electronic Devices	15/590,237		Pending	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
42.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Wireless and Direct Charging Connectivity	15/725,385		Pending	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
43.	United States	Fold-Flat Car Charger Adapter	16/737,077		Pending	Halo2Cloud, LLC ¹
44.	United States	Detachable Portable Power Charger with Alignment System for Wireless	16/829,806		Pending	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
45.	United States	Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger	16/909,822		Pending	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
46.	United States	Combination Portable Car Battery Charger and Air Compressor	17/060,722		Pending	Garold C. Miller N. Daniel Weinstein
47.	China	Safety Circuit for Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger		CN106532796 B	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
48.	China	Multi-Functional High Capacity Portable Power Charger	2020/1107 4599.5		Filed	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
49.	China	Safety Circuit for Multi-Functional Portable Power Charger	201610888 158.6		Filed	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
50.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D695,216	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
51.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D697,867	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
52.	United States	Compact Portable Battery Charger		D708,131	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC

 $^{\rm 1}$ Inventor assignments in progress.

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Title	App. No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
53.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D727,257	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
54.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D727,258	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
55.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D727,843	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
56.	United States	Portable Power Charger	1	D727,844	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
57.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D727,845	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
58.	United States	Power Indicator for Portable Power Charger with Rechargeable Flashlight		D730,282	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
59.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Rechargeable Flashlight		D735,661	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
60.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D735,663	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
61.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D742,311	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
62.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Flashlight	1	D744,946	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
63.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D750,017	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
64.	United States	Power Indicator for Portable Power Charger		D750,018	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
65.	United States	Power Indicator for Portable Power Charger with Flashlight	T	D750,019	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
66.	United States	Combined Wallet and Portable Power Charger		D751,816	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
67.	United States	Cable Connector Assembly	i i	D753,060	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
68.	United States	Power Bank		D769,188	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
69.	United States	Car Charger and Cradle for Hand-Held Electronic Devices		D777,675	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
70.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D786,790	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
71.	United States	Combination Power Adapter and Detachable Battery		D786,792	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
72.	United States	Portable Battery		D797,042	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
73.	United States	Portable Power Charger with AC and DC Charging Capability		D797,044	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
74.	United States	Portable Power Charger with AC and DC Connection Ports		D797,663	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
75.	United States	Power Adapter		D807,825	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
76.	United States	Combination Power Adapter and Detachable Battery		D807,826	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
77.	United States	Power Adapter		D809,456	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
78.	United States	Portable Battery Charger with Safety Features for Use in an Automobile		D833,975	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
79.	United States	Car Charger and Mount for Hand-Held Electronic Devices		D838,246	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
80.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Adaptive AC Output Interface	T	D838,669	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
81.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Light-Up Feature		D839,189	Issued	Halo2Cloud, LLC
82.	United States	Car Charger and Mount for Hand-Held Electronic Devices		D840,409	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
83.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Magnetic Alignment System		D844,560	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
84.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Detachable Cable		D853,959	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
85.	United States	Portable Power Charger		D875,669	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
86.	United States	Attachment Chip for Pacilitating Alignment of Devices for Wireless Charging		D877,124	Issued	Halo International SEZC Ltd.
87.	United States	Magnetic Attachment Chip		29/668,596		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
88.	United States	Portable Power Strip		29/669,116		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
89.	United States	Combination Portable Car Battery Charger and Air Compressor		29/685,204		Halo International SEZC Ltd.

No.	Country / Jurisdiction	Title	App, No.	Reg. No.	Status	Owner
90.	United States	Decorative Portable Power Charger and Cable – Design Patent Application		29/685,212		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
91.	United States	Decorative Portable Power Charger with Cables Design Patent Application		29/685,222		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
92.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Pivotable Power Input Connectors		29/690,553		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
93.	United States	Portable Power		29/716,880		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
94.	United States	Portable Power Charger		29/716,884		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
95.	United States	Portable Power Charger		29/717,054		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
96.	United States	Portable Power Charger with Removable Cables		29/717,057		Halo International SEZC Ltd.
97.	United States	Vending and Application of Screen Protector	63123055	1	Filed	Zagg Inc. ²

PATENT REEL: 057649 FRAME: 0993

RECORDED: 07/29/2021

² Inventor assignments in progress.